



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 62 of 2025

R.K. Transport And Construction Limited **Versus** Ambika Project

Order Sheet

10/06/2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.01, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Registry is directed to proceed further and list the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	