



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 62 of 2025

R.K. Transport and Construction Limited **Versus** Ambika Project

11.09.2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents, though served. Heard I.A. No. 2 of 2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Having hearing learned counsel for the parties and after going through the record, delay of 10 days in filing this appeal is condoned. Also Heard on admission and I.A. No. 1 of 2025, an application under Order 41 Rule 5 read with 151 of CPC. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent. PF and copies within 7 days. Call for the records. Six week's time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file paper book in accordance with Rule 181 of C.G. High Court Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	