

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 62 of 2025****R.K. TRANSPORT AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED *versus* AMBIKA PROJECT****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	None for the appellant. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	